

WATER AND SANITATION SERVICES COMPANY (WSSC) KOHAT

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Water & Sanitation Services Company, Kohat (WSSCK) Invites sealed tenders on percentage Above / below up to two (2) decimal digits (0.00) on Engineering cost estimate based on Market Rate System (MRS) 2024 1st BI Annual for the following works:

S.No	Description
01	Annual maintenance and repair of tube wells' internal electrical & machinery without transformers, external electrification and voltage regulators within the jurisdiction of WSSC Kohat for the year (2024-2025)
02	Annual maintenance and repair of tube wells' transformers, external electrification and voltage regulators within the jurisdiction of WSSC Kohat for the year (2024-2025)

The firm/Company must have the PEC registration with ME 05 and ME 06 for Sr # 01 & EE-05 for Sr # 02, bidder should be registered with relevant taxation authorities including Income Tax, Sale Tax Department & KPRA, the bid document can be issued upon the following terms & conditions:

Terms & Condition:

- 1. Method of Procurement is single stage, Two envelops bidding Method in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) Rules 2014.
- 2. Bidding documents can be obtained on written request from the office of undersigned on Bank Deposit of Rs.2000/- at A/C# given below as documents charges (Nonrefundable) for each package till one day before the closing date of submission of the bid.
- 3. The NIT & Bid Solicitation documents (BSD) can also be downloaded from the website of KPPRA and WSSC Kohat website www.wssck.org.pk for information purpose only.
- 4. Earnest money (from the firm/company account only) as mentioned in the bidding documents for each package must accompany with the bid in shape of Call Deposit in the name of WSSC, Kohat Bank of Khyber A/C# 0138003002668202.
- 5. A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 24th December 2024 at 01:00PM at WSSCK Office at the address given below.
- 6. Bid must be delivered on or before 07th January, 2025 at 2:00 PM through registered courier service only. Bids will be opened on the same day at 2:30 PM at the address mentioned below in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative to participate in the tender opening process.
- 7. The WSSC Kohat will hand over all the tube wells in working condition to the successful contractor.
- 8. All federal and provincial duties/stamp duty/taxes including Income Tax, sale tax and KPRA registered will be recoverable as per directives of the government issued from time to time.
- 9. WSSC Kohat reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids as per KPKPPRA Rules 2014.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER WATER & SANITATION SERVICE COMPANY, KOHAT HOUSE # 14, SECTOR 4, KOTAL TOWNSHIP (KDA), KOHAT. Ph# 0922-514061-63